Director Edwards concerning profits and loss to the Chamber of Commerce during the 
pandemic.  

In response to a question by Councilmember Hernandez, Managing Director Edwards 
stated the Chamber of Commerce Fiscal Year is from January to December.  

Motion to grant Thirty Six Thousand Dollars ($36,000.00) to the Chamber of Commerce 
upon approval from Dallas County to be funded through the CARES Act – Hernandez, 
seconded by Magill; motion passed with all ayes. 5/0  

2. Receive Councilmember Reports/Items of Community Interest - as authorized by

[...]

approving an agreement for additional Professional Engineering Services on a Task Order Basis 
for On-Call Consultation Services related to Water and Wastewater Engineering Services as set 
forth in Exhibit “1” attached thereto, in an amount not to exceed Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars 
($25,000); authorizing the City Manager to execute said Agreement; providing a repealing 
clause; providing a severability clause; and providing an effective date. 

BACKGROUND OF ISSUE: 

The City of Seagoville has contracted with HALFF Associates, Inc., for an on-call consultation

[...]

SEAGOVILLE, TEXAS, APPROVING AN AGREEMENT FOR 
ADDITIONAL PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES ON A TASK 
ORDER BASIS FOR ON-CALL CONSULTATION SERVICES RELATED 
TO WATER AND WASTEWATER ENGINEERING SERVICES AS SET 
FORTH IN EXHIBIT "1" ATTACHED THERETO, IN AN AMOUNT NOT 
TO EXCEED TWENTY FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($25,000); 
AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE SAID 
AGREEMENT; PROVIDING A REPEALING CLAUSE; PROVIDING A 
SEVERABILITY CLAUSE; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE. 

WHEREAS, Halff Associates, Inc., (“Engineer”) provides professional engineering 
services to the City of Seagoville (“City”) on an “as needed” or “task order” basis as determined